TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, N.A.		06/26/2006	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ALLEGIANCE GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	150 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10038
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2422444	A THE ALLEGIANCE GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)405-3789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-977-2087 Phone:

Email: ipdept-out@wolfblock.com Correspondent Name: Randi J. Rabinowitz, Esquire

Address Line 1: 1650 Arch Street Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PNC008-217174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randy J. Rabinowitz
Signature:	/randyjrabinowitz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0360

900053859

Date:	07/22/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Allegiance Release#page1.tif	
source=Allegiance Release#page2.tif	
source=Allegiance Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0361

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE, made this 26th day of June, 2006 by PNC BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, (the "Lender"), in favor of THE ALLEGIANCE GROUP, INC., a New York

Corporation (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the Borrower, by a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the

"Agreement") dated January 12, 2004 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on February 3, 2004 at Reel 002786, Frame 0288, did grant to the Lender a security interest in

and to the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to secure the Borrower's

obligations as more particularly described in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Lender hereby agrees to release the said security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and

to the Trademarks, and has caused this Release to be executed by its officer, duly authorized to do so,

as of this 267 day of June, 2006.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bv:

Name:/

Jámes P. Sierakowski

Title:

√ice President

PHL:5400882.1/PNC008-217174

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003353 FRAME: 0362

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE:

On this, the day of June 2006, before me. a Notary Public, personally appeared Services, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Vice Services of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that he/she as such officer, being so authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing on behalf of the bank himself/herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

My commission expires:

Kelle McLaugfild NCTARY PUBLIC CITY OF BALTIMORE MARYLAND

Series Superior Spites July 17, 2007

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg. No./Ser. No.	Issue Date/Filing Date
THE ALLEGIANCE GROUP and Design	2422444	January 23, 2001

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/22/2006